
1 
 

 

Timetable public transport  
St. Moritz Running Festival 2023  
 

Friday, 11. august 2023 
To the start in Bever (start is at 11.00 a.m.) 

 

From St. Moritz with the Engadin Bus line 6 

St. Moritz Schulhausplatz 09:39 
Bever, Dorfzentrum 09:59 

 

St. Moritz Schulhausplatz 10:09 
Bever, Dorfzentrum 10:29 

 

From St. Moritz with the train (RhB) 

St. Moritz Bahnhof 10:02 
Bever Bahnhof * 10:15 

* change in Samedan train station 

 

From Pontresina with the Engadin Bus line 1 

Pontresina, Punt Ota Sur 09:38 
Bever, Dorfzentrum * 09:59 

* change in Samedan train station 

 

From Pontresina with the train (RhB) 

Pontresina Bahnhof  10:02 
Bever Bahnhof 10:15 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



2 
 

Sunday, 13. august 2023 
To the start of Run Pontresina (stating time is at 10.00 a.m.) 

 

Engadin Bus line 1 

Samedan Post 08:02 
Pontresina Rondo 08:15 

 

Engadin Bus line 1 

St. Moritz Hallenbad 08:10 
St. Moritz Bahnhof 08:22 
Pontresina Punt Ota Sur 08:38 

 

Engadin Bus – Extrabus  

St. Moritz Bad Post 08.35 
St. Moritz Bahnhof 08:40 
Pontresina Punt Ota Sur 08:55 

 

Rhätische Bahn (train) 

St. Moritz 08:48 
Pontresina 08:57 

(+ ca. 15 min. by foot tot he start) 

 

Rhätische Bahn (train) 

St. Moritz 09:17 
Pontresina 09:25 

(+ ca. 15 min. by foot tot he start) 

 

 

  



3 
 

To the start of Engadiner Sommerlauf in Sils (starting time is at 10.15 a.m.) 

 

Post Auto line 4 

St. Moritz Bahnhof 08:15 
Champfèr, Schulhaus 08:20 
Champfèr, Guardalej 08:21 
Silvaplana Kreisel Mitte 08:27 
Silvaplana Camping 08:27 
Sils Maria Posta 08:35 

 

Engadin Bus line 2 

Pontresina Post 08:18 
Celerina Cresta Palace 08:30 
St. Moritz, Schulhausplatz 08:40 
Champfèr, Guardalej 08:45 
Silvaplana Kreisel Mitte 08:53 
Silvaplana Camping 08:54 
Sils Maria Posta 09:01 

 

Engadin Bus - Extrabus 

St. Moritz Bahnhof 08:20 
St. Moritz Bad Post 08:25 
Silvaplana Kreisel Mitte 08:35 
Silvaplana Camping 08:35 
Sils Maria Posta 08:45 

 

Engadin Bus line 6 

Bever, Dorfzentrum 08:24 
Samedan, Post 08:32 
Celerina, Cresta Palace 08:40 
St. Moritz, Schulhausplatz 08:49 
St. Moritz, Bad Hallenbad 08:54 
Champfer, Guardalej 09:00 
Silvaplana Kreisel Mitte -> change to line 4 09:04 
Silvaplana Kreisel Mitte 09.17 
Silvaplana Camping 09:17 
Sils Maria Posta 09:25 

 

  



4 
 

Engadin Bus – Extrabus (coordinated with train from Chur/Landquart) 

St. Moritz Bahnhof 09:05 
St. Moritz Bad Post 09:10 
Silvaplana Kreisel Mitte 09:20 
Silvaplana Camping 09:20 
Sils Maria Posta 09:25 

 

Post Auto line 4 

St. Moritz Bahnhof 09:05 
Champfèr, Schulhaus 09:10 
Champfèr, Guardalej 09:11 
Silvaplana Kreisel Mitte 09:17 
Silvaplana Camping 09:17 
Sils Maria Posta 09:25 

 

Post Auto line 4 

St. Moritz Bahnhof 09:15 
Champfèr, Schulhaus 09:20 
Champfèr, Guardalej 09:21 
Silvaplana Kreisel Mitte 09:27 
Silvaplana Camping 09:27 
Sils Maria Posta 09:35 

 


